

Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

March 11, 2003

Mr. Frederick E. Wiley Nifty Cleaners & Laundry 4422 Market Street Marianna, Florida 32446

Re: Facility No.: 0630050-002

Dear Mr. Wiley:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on February 7, 2003.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Joseph Kahn, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

JK/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

"More Protection, Less Process"

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

February 26, 2003

Mr. Frederick E. Wiley Nifty Cleaners & Laundry Post Office Box 283 Marianna, Florida 32446

Re: Facility No.: 0630050-002

Dear Mr. Wiley:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on January 30, 2003.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

√Joseph Kahn, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

JK/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

JAN 3 0 2003

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

WK .	
Facility Name and Location	,
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):	<i>)</i>
Fred 6. Wiley, INC. 2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	<i>3</i>
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	_
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Nifty C(ANRS + LAUNDRY 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	man .
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
FLU 032731 763	17
Street Address: 4422 MARKET STREET	7
City: Marianna County: JACKSON Zip Code: 32446	
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY - do not fill in):	
0630050-007	
Responsible Official	
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:	,
Name: Frederick E. Wiley Title: President	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Nifty Cleaners Laundry Street Address: 4422 MARKET ST. POBOX 283	
City: MARIANNA County: TACKSON Zip Code: 32446	
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:	
Telephone: (850) 482 2825 Fax: (850) 482-3711	
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
10. Facility Contact Address:	
Street Address:	
Street Address: City: County: Zip Code:	SU
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:	
Telephone: () - Fax: () -	RIDA

How many dry-to-dry m	achines do you ha	eve on-site?	
For each dry-to-dry mac	chine on-site, pleas	se provide the following inform	nation:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required (circle one)	1* Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
01-Dec-94		RC/CA/None required	Same
	Existing/N	few RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/N	lew RC/CA/None required	
- -		e e	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}) = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}) + \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}) + \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}) + \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}})$
*CONTROL DEVICE I	KEY: RC=1	refrigerated condenser C	CA = carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MAC	CHINES ONLY		
How many washers do y	ou have on-site?	on-site? [N-N-]	
How many dryers/reclain	mers do you have	on-site? [N-N-	•
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans	hine was purchase no units purchase fer machine on-sit	ed from the manufacturer between dafter September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information:
unit. If the transfer macl 1993, it is a NEW unit (hine was purchase no units purchase fer machine on-sit	ed from the manufacturer between d after September 22, 1993 are	allowed to operate under this general
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans Date Initially Purchased	hine was purchase (no units purchase fer machine on-sit Status	ed from the manufacturer between dafter September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following Control Device Required*	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information: Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans Date Initially Purchased	hine was purchase (no units purchase fer machine on-sit Status (circle one)	ed from the manufacturer between dafter September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following Control Device Required* (circle one)	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information: Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans Date Initially Purchased	hine was purchase (no units purchase fer machine on-sit Status (circle one) Existing/New	ed from the manufacturer between dafter September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following Control Device Required* (circle one) RC/CA/None required	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information: Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans Date Initially Purchased	hine was purchase (no units purchase fer machine on-sit Status (circle one) Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New	ed from the manufacturer betweed after September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following Control Device Required* (circle one) RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information: Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer *CONTROL DEVICE K	hine was purchase for machine on-sit Status (circle one) Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New	ad from the manufacturer between dafter September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following Control Device Required* (circle one) RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information: Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") CA = carbon adsorber
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (permit). For each trans Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer *CONTROL DEVICE K	hine was purchase ino units purchase fer machine on-sit Status (circle one) Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New Oroethylene (perc) Ons (You must fill	ad from the manufacturer between dafter September 22, 1993 are te, please provide the following Control Device Required* (circle one) RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required Control Device Required RC/CA/None required RC/CA/None required	een December 9, 1991 and September 22, e allowed to operate under this general g information: Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") CA = carbon adsorber

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99 New store: New machine

Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening _____

3. What is the facility's source Indicate with an "X". Sel			s found in section (3) of Part II?	
Small Area Source	\times	1	en e	en signatur (n. 1931)	
Transfer onl	nachines only on-site y on-site ne types on-site	(used less than	1 140 gallons of per 1 200 gallons of per 1 140 gallons of per	c per year)	
Large Area Source					
Transfer onl	nachines only on-site y on-site ne types on-site	(used 200 - 1,	100 gallons of perc 300 gallons of perc 300 gallons of perc	per year)	
4. What control technology is (Indicate with an "X".)	required on machines	pursuant to sec	tion (5) of Part II of	this notification form?	
Existing machines at (NONE REQUIRED)			machines at small a gerated condenser	irea source	
Existing machines at Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condens			machines at large a gerated condenser		
5. A facility which contains n Rule 62-213.300; F.A.C. Veri exemption criteria or that no s	fy that all steam and I	hot water genera	iting units on-site n	neet the following	
All steam and hot water gener No such units on-site	ating units exempt	OR	And the second s	No imperior from the first control of the first con	
How many boilers do you have	e on-site?				
For each boiler, indicate its ho	rsepower (HP) rating:	601			
What type of fuel do you use?] propane] No. 2 fue] No. 6 fue] natural gas] No. 4 fuel oil] Other (please list)	<u>) </u>	
6. Equipment Monitoring and	Recordkeeping Inform	nation			
Check all logs which are requi	red to be kept on-site	in accordance v	vith the requiremen	ts of this general permit:	
(a) Purchase receipts and solve	ent purchases/solvent	addition log	X		
(b) Leak detection inspection a	and repair				
(c) Refrigerated condenser ten	perature monitoring		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring					
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfur	(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan				

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

7. Surrender o	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
<u>.</u>	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are
	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Responsible (Official Certification
this notifi statement maintain comply wi I will pron	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form. Input frontify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. I CE WILE To gree to operate and the true accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollution to operate and th

Applications

X. XX

water of a sometime

ABOUT TO STATE OF THE STATE OF

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

468714 FEB 8 2007

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000 **BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000** Do NOT Remove Label **BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200** AIRS ID#630050 FRED G WILEY INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY 4422 Market St FEB ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1 **MARIANNA, FLORIDA 32446** FUND: 20-2-035001 Air Wionitor OBJECT: 002273 Bureau o & Madile Source. Printed on recycled paper.

Nifty Cleaners & Laundry / Maritex Uniform Service

Department of Environmental Protection

2/6/2007

012839

CHECKING

AIRS ID #0630050

50.00



TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

हेह*ें के हर्वनी किल्ने के किल्ने के 1888*

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

459150 FEB22 286 Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 630050 1st NIFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 4422 Market St MARIANNA, FL 32446 FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000 BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000 BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1

FUND: 20-2-035001 OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

0.740	U.S. Postal Service™ CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com®				
39	OFF	ICIAL	USE		
E,	Postage	\$			
2000	Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Postmark Here		
2510	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & F				
=	AI	RS ID# 630050 1			
104	l.	FTY CLEANERS	& LAUNDRY		
7[Street, Apt. No.,	22 Market St ARIANNA, FL 32	.446		
	PS Form 3800 Julierev	u 4 <u>, (g), 3</u> % <u>200</u> 0			

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: IRS ID# 630050 1stC IFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 422 Market St IARIANNA, FL 32446	A. Signature X
2	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7004	2510 0002 3939 0140
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Ro	eturn Receipt 2ACPRI-03-P-4081

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid • Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP44 BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MAIL STATION 5510 , Schreet 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 01

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

448038 MAR 1295

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 630050 10 NIFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 4422 Market St MARIANNA, FL 32446

Printed on recycled paper.



FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1

FUND: 20-2-035001 OBJECT: 002273



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

436448 FEB17 2004

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

630050 FREDERICK WILEY NIFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY PO BOX 283 MARIANNA FL 32446

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org. 3755010100 FO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

· +	
5.7	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com
20 10	Postage \$
000	Certified Fee Return Reclept Fee (Endorsement Required) Positivark Here
1260	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)
- ED	Total Personal Total
70	Street, A; NIFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY or PO Bo PO BOX 283
; ; 	City, Stat MARIANNA, FL 32446

	·
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
ID# 630050 FREDERICK WILEY NIFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY PO BOX 283 MARIANNA, FL 32446	3. Service Type G Certifled Mail
	4. Nestricted belivery? (Extra Pee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe 7003 2260	0003 5651 2354:
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu	rn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

United States Postal Service



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MORRESOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

9 1093	(Domestic Mail C	ServiceTM D MAILTM RE(Dnly; No Insurance of the state	Coverage Prov	
		<u> </u>	<u>. U J</u>	
m.	Postage	\$		
2000	Certified Fee]	
	5 . 5		Postma	ırk
	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here	
5.1.0	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)]_	
ш	Total Post: AIRS II	D#06300502 nd C	ert 05	
100	Sent To NIFTY	CLEANERS & LAT	UNDRY	一
7	Street, Apt. i MARIA	ANNA, FL 324	46	
1	or PO Box N			
1	City, State, 2		•	ľ
	PS Form 3800 (0m - 20	now at the last of	See Reverse for	r Instructions
	IN OARSHIN COOCO, COUNCALO			

•

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: 	A. Signature Agent Addressee
AIRS ID#06300502 nd Cert 05 NIFTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 4422 Market St	
MARIANNA, FL 32446	3. Service Type Grafified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
7004 2510 0002 3939 1	093 ::
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Re	The state of the s

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE OUN)

Sender: Please print your-name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2800 BLAIR STOKE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400